CHANGE ORDER NO.:
CONTRACT NO.:
PROJECT:

PROJECTS NOS.:

CONTRACTOR:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
1 Date; November 14, 2017
K-1718-40
CDBG-DR Projects 8 and 9
GC0067
Silver Star Construction

2401 S. Broadway
Moore, OK 73160

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,227,533.45

(Increase) this change order $360.189.92

DESCRIPTION

DECREASE INCREASE

See Page 3 — Change Order Detail -0- $193,310.40

Note: This change order is based completely on the unit bid prices from the original contract.

NET CHANGE $ 193.310.40
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 2,420,843.85

CONTRACTOR S ) patE: [[~6-(7

C W- 12z B, Vice Radant 2 i S e
PROJECT MGR.: ' DATE: !gé L7
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE: -
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(Mayor)



CHANGE ORDER DETAIL
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
City of Norman
Cleveland County, Oklahoma

Contract No.: K-1718-40 Project Mgr.: Scott Sturtz
Project Account Number:  021-4000-463.61-01 City Engineer
Project No. GC0067 P.O. Box 370

405-366-5350

Change Order No. 1 Applies To:
CDBG-DR Projects 8 and 9

A. Change Orders or addenda to public construction contracts of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) or
less shall not exceed a fifteen percent (15%) cumulative increase in the original contract amount.

B. Change orders or addenda to public construction contracts of over One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00)
shall not exceed the greater of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars $150,000.00) or a ten percent (10%)
cumulative increase in the original contract amount.

C. Change orders or cumulative change orders which exceed the limits of subsection A or B of this section
shall require a readvertising for bids on the incomplete portions of the contract.

D. All change orders shall include a unit cost and total for each of the following items:

1. All materials with cost per item;

2. Itemization of all labor with number of hours per operation and cost per hour;

3. Itemization of all equipment with the type of equipment, number of each
type, cost per hour for each type, and number of hours of actual operation for
each type.

4, Itemization of insurance cost, bond cost, social security, taxes, workers’
compensation, employee fringe benefits and overhead cost; and

5. Profit for the contractor.

E. 1. If a construction contract contains unit bid pricing, and the change order
pertains to the unit bid price, the change order will not be subject to
subsection A or B of this section.

2. When the unit price change does not exceed Ten Thousand Dollar
$10,000.00), the unit price change order computation may be based on
an acceptable unit price basis in lieu of cost itemization as required
in paragraphs 1,2,3,4 and 5 of subsection G of this section.

F. Alternates or add items bid with the original bid and contained in the awarded contract as options of the

awarding public agency shall not be construed as change orders under the provisions of the Public Competitive
Bidding Act of 1974.



DETAILED COST ITEMIZATION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

URBAN CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION BOND PROJECTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 to Contract No. K-1718-40
Applied To: Project Nos.: GC0067

Dakota & lowa / 2010 Street Maintenance Bond
CDBG-DR Projects 8 and 9

Estimated Additional
Item#t Description Remaining Unit Costto
Quantity Price Existing
Unit New Items Contracts

10 | CLEARING & GRUBBING 1.000 | LS S  6,760.00 5 6,760.00

20 | UNC EXCAVATION 2,120.000 | CY $ 18.00 $ 38,160.00

40 | CEMENT KILN DUST 113.100 | TN $ 70,00 $  7,917.00

50 | STABILIZED SUBGRADE 3,142,300 | SY $ 5.50 S 17,282.65

60 | TBSC 50.000 | TN S 45.00 $  2,250.00
70 | MANHOLE 4' DIA (LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 1.000 | EA $  1,695.00 $  1,695.00
80 | MANHOLE 5 DIA (LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 2.000 | EA $  1,740.00 S 3,480.00
90 | ADD DEPTH 4' MH {LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 0.000 | VF $ = S =
100 | ADD DEPTH 5' MH {LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 6.040 | VF S 145.00 5 875.80
110 | INLET Cl DES 2 (LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 6.000 | EA $  1,720.00 $ 10,320.00
120 | INLET CDI DES 1 (LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 1.000 | EA $ 1,720.00 $ 1,720.00
130 | INLET CI DES 7 (LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 1.000 | EA $  1,720.00 $ 1,720.00
140 | ADD DEPTH Cl DES 2 (LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 11.610 | VF S 135.00 S 1,567.35
150 | ADD DEPTH CDI 1 (LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 0.640 | VF $ 240.00 ] 153.60
160 | ADD DEPTH CDI 7 (LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 1.080 $ 135.00 S 147.15
170 | JUNCTION BOXES (LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 186.700 | CF $ 19.50 $  3,640.65
180 | 18" RCP (LABOR & EQUIP ONLY) 106.000 | LF £ 49.50 S 5,247.00
190 | 24" RCP LABOR & EQUIP 82.000 | LF S 51.60 S 423120
200 | 36" RCP LABOR & EQUIP 20.000 | LF S B86.50 $ 1,738.00
210 | 54" RCP LABOR & EQUIP 20.000 | LF $ 86.50 $ 1,738.00
220 | STANDARD BEDDING CLASS B 118.500 | CY $ 47.00 S  5,569.50
230 | TRENCH EXC 183.100 | cY $ 19.00 $ 3,478.90
240 | REMOVAL STRUC & OBSTR (EXIST STORM DRAIN) 1.000 | LS $ 19,280.00 $ 19,280.00
250 | REMOVAL CURB & GUTTER 95.000 | LF S 15.00 S  1,425.00
260 | REMOVAL OF CONC PAVEMENT 465.000 | SY $ 16.00 S 7.440.00
270 | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2,451.000 | sY $ 3.50 $ 857850
280 | REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK 12.800 | SY s 15.00 S 245.10

290 | MOBILIZATION 1.000 | EA $ 36,650.00 $ 36,650.00

Totals S B4,290.75 5 109,019.65

$ 193,310.40




